
FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rules 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency: Sui Southern Gas Company Limited
Method of Procurement: Negotiated Tendering
Title of Procurement: Service Valves
Tender Enquiry No.: SSGC/LP/NT/PT/1552634
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS475338E
Date & Time of Bid Closing: April 05, 2022 10:00 AM
Date & Time of Bid Opening: April 05, 2022 10:30 AM
Number of Bids Received: 3
Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As Per Tender Terms
Detail(s) of Bid Evaluation: As Per Rules and Tender Terms
Evaluation Published On: August 5, 2022

Name of Bidder
Marks/Compliance

Evaluated Cost
Rule/ Regulation/ SBD*/ Policy/ Basis

for Rejection/ Acceptance as per
Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004

Technical (If
Applicable)

Financial (If
Applicable)

SINDH STANDARD
ENGINEERING
WORKS,

N/A N/A PKR
81,600,000.00/-

Bidder is technically compliant but not
lowest.

UNIVERSAL GAS
INSTALLATIONS, N/A N/A PKR

82,000,000.00/-
Bidder is technically compliant but not

lowest.

MUALI ASSOCIATES N/A N/A PKR
70,200,000.00/-

Bidder is technically compliant evaluated
for enquired vendorized item (Qty: 50000
nos, Order value Rs 70,200,000/-). As per

clause 14.1, lowest bidder M/s Muali
participated for the first time,10% trial
order 5,000 nos would be awarded and
45,000 nos would be kept on hold and
will be placed after completion of trial
order and satisfactory report from user

department.

MOST ADVANTAGEOUS BIDDER
MUALI ASSOCIATES

Signature: .........................

Official Stamp: .........................

* Standard Bidding Document (SBD)


